

12 Cr Rev 632/2025

State Vs. Tarun and Ors
FIR No. 200/2010
PS Safdarjung Enclave
CNR-DLST01-020851-2025

03.08.2026

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Advocate for R2, R3 and R4 through VC.

IO Inspector D.V.Singh (Retd.) is present.

1. Matter be kept back.

At 1242Hrs

Present: As above.

Ms. Deepanshi Singhal, Advocate for accused Tarun.

Accused Tarun, Monu, Khurshid and Suraj are present on bail.

2. The testimony of a witness is being recorded in a targeted case *Item No. 1 State v. Harpal Singh alias Hanny SC No. 3/2022* and in post-lunch session *Item No. 7 State v. Aaftab Amin Poonawala SC No. 96/2023* is listed for prosecution evidence and under all likelihood the matter will not reach the Board.

3. To come up for arguments on **25.08.2026**.

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/03.08.2026

nk